NXP USA Inc. - MC9S12E64MFUE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0x000B ATD Status Register 1 (ATDSTAT1) R
0x000C ATD Input Enable Register 0 (ATDDIEN0) R/W
0x000D ATD Input Enable Register 1 (ATDDIEN1) R/W
0x000E Port Data Register 0 (PORTAD0) R
0x000F Port Data Register 1 (PORTAD1) R
0x0010, 0x0011 ATD Result Register 0 (ATDDR0H, ATDDR0L) R/W
0x0012, 0x0013 ATD Result Register 1 (ATDDR1H, ATDDR1L) R/W
0x0014, 0x0015 ATD Result Register 2 (ATDDR2H, ATDDR2L) R/W
0x0016, 0x0017 ATD Result Register 3 (ATDDR3H, ATDDR3L) R/W
0x0018, 0x0019 ATD Result Register 4 (ATDDR4H, ATDDR4L) R/W
0x001A, 0x001B ATD Result Register 5 (ATDDR5H, ATDDR5L) R/W
0x001C, 0x001D ATD Result Register 6 (ATDDR6H, ATDDR6L) R/W
0x001E, 0x001F ATD Result Register 7 (ATDDR7H, ATDDR7L) R/W
0x0020, 0x0021 ATD Result Register 8 (ATDDR8H, ATDDR8L) R/W
0x0022, 0x0023 ATD Result Register 9 (ATDDR9H, ATDDR9L) R/W
0x0024, 0x0025 ATD Result Register 10 (ATDDR10H, ATDDR10L) R/W
0x0026, 0x0027 ATD Result Register 11 (ATDDR11H, ATDDR11L) R/W
0x0028, 0x0029 ATD Result Register 12 (ATDDR12H, ATDDR12L) R/W
0x002A, 0x002B ATD Result Register 13 (ATDDR13H, ATDDR13L) R/W
0x002C, 0x002D ATD Result Register 14 (ATDDR14H, ATDDR14L) R/W
0x002E, 0x002F ATD Result Register 15 (ATDDR15H, ATDDR15L) R/W
MC9S12E128 Data Sheet, Rev. 1.07
208 Freescale Semiconductor
Chapter 6 Analog-to-Digital Converter (ATD10B16CV2)
3:0